

Ref: 2021.03 Request Date: 05.01.21

Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

Could you please tell me how many members of staff working in the Police and Crime Commissioner's Office have one or more of the words equality, diversity, fairness inclusion, gender, LGBT or race in their job title?

Thank you for your time and please let me know if you have any questions about this FOI request.

Response

I can confirm that no member of staff working in the Police and Crime Commissioner's Office have one or more of the words equality, diversity, fairness inclusion, gender, LGBT or race in their job title?

Section 1, Freedom of Information Act.

Although the words mentioned are not included in the job titles, the words are included within post profiles. Post profiles are available on our website here, for your information.

Section 21, Freedom of Information Act has been applied.

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 05.01.2021